# **City of Richmond**



900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-clerk

# Agenda

## **Governmental Operations Standing Committee**

Wednesday, June 22, 20222:00 PMCouncil Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall
---

### To access the meeting via Microsoft Teams, please use the following link: https://tinyurl.com/GovOps-June2022 or dial \*67-804-316-9457 and enter ID: 699 704 883#.

This meeting will be open to in-person participation; however, the public will have the option to provide their comments by teleconference/videoconference via Microsoft Teams. Interested citizens who wish to take advantage of this option, must do so prior to 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday, June 22, 2022, by calling the Office of the City Clerk at (804) 646-7955 and selecting option 3.

#### Call to Order

#### Chamber Emergency Evacuation Announcement and Citizen Speaker Guidelines

#### Public Comment Period

#### Approval of Minutes

 CD.2022.240
 May 25, 2022 Governmental Operations Standing Committee Meeting Minutes

 Attachments:
 20220525 Gov Ops Mins - DRAFT

#### Presentation(s)

None

#### Paper(s) for Consideration

- ORD.
   To amend and reordain City Code § 2-1105, concerning the Aging and Disabilities Advisory Board, for the purpose of modifying the membership composition of such Board to specify that one member shall be a member at-large and one member shall be an employee of the City's Office of the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Human Services with program manager duties.
  - Patrons: Vice President Robertson and Ms. Lambert

<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2022-054</u>			
	Legislative History			
	2/28/22	City Council	introduced and referred to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
	3/23/22	Governmental Operations Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council	
	3/28/22	City Council	continued and referred back to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
	5/9/22	City Council	continued and referred back to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
	5/25/22	Governmental Operations Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council	
	6/13/22	City Council	continued and referred back to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
<u>ORD.</u> 2022-186	To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to relocate the polling place for Precinct 215.			
Patrons:	Ms. Jordan			
Attachments:	<u>Ord. No. 2022-186</u>			
	Legislative History			
	6/13/22	City Council	introduced and referred to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
<u>ORD.</u> 2022-187	To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to relocate the polling place for Precinct 410.			
Patrons:	Ms. Nye			
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2022-187</u>			
	Legislative History			
	6/13/22	City Council	introduced and referred to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	
<u>ORD.</u> 2022-188	To amend and reordain City Code § 9-2, which designates the location for the central absentee voter election district in the city, to relocate and establish a new polling place for the central absentee voter election district.			
<u>Patrons:</u>	Ms. Jordan			
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2022-188</u>			
	Legislative History			
	6/13/22	City Council	introduced and referred to the Governmental Operations Standing Committee	

2.

3.

4.

#### **Board Vacancies**

None

### **Discussion Item(s)**

None

### Staff Report